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Death of Cavemen of Nilambur forests.

7688. SHRI V. S. VLIAYARAGHA-
VAN: Will the Minister of HOME AF-FAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that out of 350 “Cholanaikkans” the cavemen of Nilambur forests in Northen Kerala,
75 per sons died:

(b) if so, the reasons thereof;

(c) the steps taken to protect this tribe from becoming extinct; and

(d) how much amount has been sanctioned so far for the purpose and how much has been spent?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA):
(a) and (b). No, Sir. There are two Cholanaikkang settlementg neapr Nila-
mbuyr consisting of 80 families, Their population is 351. After 1977 only 13
Cholanaikkans have died. Eleven people died of old age and disease and 2 were killed by wild elephants,

(¢) and (d). Whenever any symptoms of diseases are noticed, docotors from the nearby Primary Health Centre visit the Cholanaikkans and medicines are administered. During lean months, tice, cloth and other essential articles are made available to them free of cost.
Two collection depots functioning under the Kalkulam Girijan Service Cooperative Society supply essential commodities to the Cholanaikkans and collect minor forest produce from them On payment of reasonable wages.

During 1980-81 rice and cloth worth Rs, 20,000/- have been supplied free.
An amount of Rs. 1.18 lakhs has been drawn and placed at the disposal of the ZXalkulam Girijan Cooperative Society for improvement of a road leading to the Cholanaikkan coiony at Punchakolly.

12,00 hrs.
Re, Adjn. Motiong etc,
ETC,
(Interruptions) **
MR. SPEAKER: Nothing is going on record without my permission.
(Interruptions) **

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE
éil’:.ajapur): One b one you can hear,

MR. SPEAKER: That is what I wanted to do.
(Interruptions)**
MR. SPEAKER: Nothing is going on record without my permission.
(Interruptions)**

MR. SPEAKER: Please sit down.
(Interruptions) **

SHRI SATISH AGARWAL: Rose

MR. SPEAKER: f¥a oz qt

WY S W@y §

What is your point of order?
St e s (e )

Werer qERA, WY 9 oRver garfea ooy mar &, fod ¥ ) fawd d a2

**Not recorded.
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. [#t afw wyaw)

¥ awey Ix w1 foa% fear wary, =
AT faeai & greg ¥ H 7 weard AW
®t wega fFAgq & wa g7 A=t
FarrgT 7 T o faeat F I #F
Ny FE garsra Aaf I W
atg & qg a1 gAR AT K 7T
FIA FOF AT Qr T 747 G 1

OF @1 qqeqfa F I A
Faerfa F1 wmd foq avg & agdl
R Wl § AT YETED AL FT Wr
&, 99 % graeg ¥ A7 weqra fzarar
T ZqY IAC WA H L FE F
FXHF 1

WOUW WERQ WA FFASH ALY
w@ar g, @ WrT Fgx g P asasw

afi =@

! aNA wAWK 2 AT FAR
Awrg w1 ofr #407 qf F §
arfe ga 1 AT &0 arar fad

WoqX WE2T T HEAWEF
gar &, @1 WET FLME | WAL AN
w@WIhz qrAT &, A1 I &1 F4 AUF
gear g |

st adiw wLtw A F AR T
fEa T fracefann aAgmraizg
.. (smEdE ) L

wewe WA AT FAU
afag 1 377 ¥ ww ¥ g

Wi af@ wANT ;. I TR
¥ & ¥ weshidiz Sovw fR¥ g 0w A oo Wrfo @o HalH fa@rg 1 ..
(sqaava) . ., .
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MR. SPEAKER: That ig all, Nothing is allowed. I have not allowed it. Order please.

(Interruptions) **

SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA (Basirhat): Sir, I have given you notice, I have drawn your attention to two very important matters. It is for you to decide how you will permit them to be raised....

MR. SPEAKER: I have not allowed it.

SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA: One is the question of....(Interruptions)

PROF. K. K. TEWARY (Buxar):
Dange has been expelled, He should raise the matter.

SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA: Dange expulsion you should raise; because he joined you, you should raise it!

(Interruptions)

MR, SPEAKER: Why are you talking? 1 will call you. ¢

SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA: g-
elections to 7 State Assembly senis and 1 Parliamentary seat in Waest Bengal are due to be held on the 17th «+.. (Interruptions) These people are shouting here that the Government in ‘West Bengal has not got popular backing. Why don’t they have an election there?

MR. SPEAKER: I cannot do it. It is for the Election Commission.

SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA: Why don’t you ask them to hold election?
Elections have been postponed...

MR. SPEAKER: It is for the Election Commission.

SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA; Then my friend Shri Satish Agarwal was

**Not recorded.


497 Re, Adjn.

trying to raise the LIC matter. Strike js going on for 12 days...

MR. SPEAKER: I cannot do anything.

SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA: Supreme Court has given them the order to pay them the bonus according to 1974 agreement. They are flouting the Supreme Court order, De-you not recognise this to be an important matter?. .. (Interruptions), )

MR, SPEAKER: No, no. Now, Shri
R, P. Yadav.

WY ey wHtE are¥ (FEY) ¢
wegsw waw, fage ¥ fFaw dw ¥
150 AEMT M E ¥ATAE W F
ark & ga A wifar @awfaar g
(wraait=)

MR. SPEAKER:
facts.

Wt gherw W (TrER) ¢
wexsr waraw, foeat & uw Y
#reatfed & UF aFIEs w7 EEAy w2 foar war 81 a@ ©F ;Ea
WY wwar g

I am getting the

(Interruptions) **

MR. SPEAKER: That is nothing.
No, I am not going to allow it.

(Interruptions) **

MR. SPEAKER: No, I am not allowing it.

SHRI NIREN GHOSH (Dum
Dum): By-eleclion in West Bengal has been pusiponed.

MR. SPEAKER: That is for the Election Commission. Order please.
Prof, Dandavate, what is your point?

PROF, MADHU DANDAVATE:
I wart to know about the freedom of the press and the law and order

CHAITRA 25, 1008 (SAKA)
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position in the city of Delhi. It is not solved yet. It is within the jurisdiction of the Centre. (Interruptions).

MR. SPEAKER: It is coming up.
The Home Ministry’s Demands for Grants are coming up. You can consider it then, It is open for discussion. )

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
Will they refer to it?

MR. SPEAKER: You refer to it and they will reply.

Motions etc.

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
1 have given an adjournment motion....

MR. SPEAKER: 1 have already rejected it. There is no question of adjournment motion,

(Interruptions) **
PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
Will they give a statement on that?

MR. SPEAKER: You make them to give s statement on that. You refer to it.

(Interruptions) **
st TMEAT e (TEAT)
weger S, Fr e AT Mwe fegr
| S

WEQW WERT : AT 5 AV,
wT @E s O§ 7

st TwmEaT wedt o faEa A
U HEt St wie dux, sEe
W &M ¥ ogw,

MR. SPEAKER: No, no. We are going to discuss it. That is why she is coming here,

Wt TRRATR W @ fegen
FATET )

**Not recorded.
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awraft wgwew : d W o §
feara sear g s 7 FAC R 7

st TmmEar ara : 3 fFafag ot W g 7

Wiy wewd: g T F fAg
W@

SHRI RATANSINH RAJDA (Bombay South): Sir, alrocities are being committed on the ethnic minorities in Great Britain.....(Interruptions),

MR. SPEAKER: We are going to talk with them. That is why she is coming here.

SHRI RATANSINH RAJDA: But,
Sir, ....

MR. SPEAKER: No, no, Not allowed.

(Interruptions)**

sft gQvo T sirare (dvE )
TN agt wgr 91, gsa H F oA
OF ®H WS uw Hiow uefae fear
2 Awd godro F i@ ¥ 7 T
U a9 grfga F@ 5 fag |

MR. SPEAKER:
ready been discussed.

5t g FRI ATAT : FT {4 @I
g 7

That has al-

MR. SPEAKER: We have already discussed that.

SHRI A. NEELALOHITHADASAN
NADAR (Trivandrum): Sir, I have given notice of adjournment motion.
I have written a letter to you regarding three continuous, frequent and unnatural suspected deaths. ..

(Interruptions)
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MR. SPEAKER: Not allowed, Nothing is going on record, '
(Interruptions) **

MR. SPEAKER: Nothing is going on record, You can discuss it when the Demands for Grants for the Home Ministry are taken up. Not allowed.
Why don’t you listen to me? It is not allowed. You are supposed to be the leader of your party.

(Interruptions) **

SHRI R. K. MHALGI (Thane):
Sir, during the last week, I had given notice of an adjournment motion. At that time, hon. Deputy-Speaker had said that the facts were being ascertained on the point of the Law Minis~
ter’'s Circular to the Chief Ministers

of States regarding the....(Interruptions).

MR. SPEAKER: That is coming up in tomorrow’s Calling Attention

Motion. I have decided that just now.

=it ew Arogw Kfear (Il ) o
Heae AT, TF AT A & qFAH
G I

MR. SPEAKER: No. The Home Ministry’s Demands are coming up.
Nothing is going on record.

(Interruptions) **

SHRI K. A, RAJAN (Trichur): Sir, the L.I.C. employees are on strike,
(Interruptions).

MR. SPEAKER: Not
Nothing is going on record.

allowed.

(Interruplions) **

**Not recorded.

—
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SHRIMATI GEETA MUKHERJEE
(Panskura): I have given notice of an adjournment motion on the failure to conduct by-election in West
Bengal. ...

MR. SPEAKER: Not allowed. It is for the Election Commission. Madam, you should not disobey the Chair. I do not expect it from you.
Not allowed. Nothing is going on record.

(Interruptiong) **

SHRI SATYASADHAN CHAKRA-
BORTY (Calcutta-South): Kindly hear me and then take your decision.
The question is of momentus importance. It concerns the democracy of our country....

MR. SPEAKER: 1t 1s for the Election Commission.

SHRI SATYASADHAN CHAKRA-
BORTY: I have not finished.

MR, SPEAKER:
decided.

SHRI SATYASADHAN CHAKRA-
BORTY: How «can you read my mind and disallow jt?

MR. SPEAKER: I have already disallowed it. You read my mind and I read yours.

SHRI SATYASADHAN CHAKRA-
BORTY: I want to draw your attention.... (Interruptions)**.

I have already

MR. SPEAKER: Not allowed. My attention has already been drawn and I have come to the conclusion.

(Interruptions) **

MR, SPEAKER: Nothing is going on record. The Demands for Grants of the Home Ministry are coming up and you can discuss it then.

(Interruptions) **
MR. SPEAKER: I have already disallowed you... Nothing is going on record, what you are saying...

CHAITRA 23, 1903 (SAKA)
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sft crem peore Prg (fsdamae )
AT, OF dga § Agew P
Fr M3 F AOFT 8717 WTHEA FON
WHTE | ST F wR Wret
T fgars g @ R Y A W
SE WAY AT arer §, @iy dQ wa g fF 2 7 = W@ Wi gl
@ wifgg | wefw sarfaE} o%
TRIATATE R E O ey wafer
e Ar Grog |

MR. SPEAKER: The Prime Minister is coming here for discussions.

(Interruptions) **

MR. SPEAKER: Not allowed, She is coming here, We ghal] discuss it if nothing comes out.

Mo wrofre yATe Agen (@edige):
AT were 98197, § QAT Wgar
g & war qTEEgTaNEAT 1 aNTE™
nA FETFCF FAT AR G 7

qErE WEET © "IT aaT™ fAr
FET AGAE, A ALY Ia@
FLWR LI

WMo werr yoe Agewr : K
ST WHfT FEATART ... )

WETH WERT :

sito wrofter oW Agar : & AT qRatr g F g2 quear w1 wevav v Mft sor F fwrarr it @war § 0
Faege ¥ drad Frc A g
..., 1

fog am #1 7

MR. SPEAKER: This is g law and order problem. I cannot allow it. It is a State gubject.

**Not recorded.
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sit afs Wt qww (WETOER):
wHER WG, Y AT A WEAA N
v & grar dferar)

werw RgRG : M wers T
far ar |

oft gfrx st woww : fraE a3
AT Aot aafr @ E ...

weaR AR : MW waE Tl
fear a1, 3@ wz s@iw g
wor fewigw ot @t €, W feewn
T vy § —

“This is a State subject. It is open to you to discuss it during the Demands for Grants of the Ministry, stafte ot woww : 3Z [T

AT TG 43 Fgwar |
weqwt WA : ¥ w9 FEAlE
fe w97 g

o gfrs amAeEd: QA AT
LE U S T

(Interruptions) **

MR. SPEAKER: Nothing is going on record now. fewig® o <& g,

I qT WiT I9T FIAT |

stafrs am wew @ fenrea
@ @ § 9T Awifasar |1 A

afer

wErR WEEw : WS f @, arrriaFar A § ¥, W g fewizgy
o Y § @ W an wbioAad
wWH N FFEE TR
Wi W & w0
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st wdtew el (fgas): swm
N, A IE N T F anFr o

wEfaa  woAr wgar g
WEIR WERT . UF g A
T |

N AW AR . cwar ¥ ar
fa® wmawt oF W F st 2w
w1 w § foam qe e g g L. )

weaR AgAT : fFEE A @
AT AT I oA TN

St wArs ¥ : 3ad ag
FEFF WUsTFraTTE, TW FT

U

wsqR WA : AU AGH w
I, W gFEr &, qH Fany
f& & 7 w€ar | 9w wwEE W
#ifsre 1 I am open to suggestions.

SHR] A. NEELALOHITHADASAN
NADAR: 7ose

N\

MR. SPEAKER: An hon. Member is already on his legs. Please sit down. I have allowed you earlier.
Now I have allowed him., This is not

the proper way.

st ®AT TR Ay T F &
¥ Mrards, T ¥ qherw AT AT
F ¥ arfeeard A & & afaerw
Y TOT I3 TG & W< I FIHG AT FA
F ARSI FO AN AF 93 § WE
FI— (54N ) IT TOEN AT A@)
g fwa &7 qava ¥ gt &
AEY 9T q5Q T W 4¥ a7 A7 wEgr
qr f5 T & I 9% # U= @Y
9T F@ WgAl 72 QAT I ARG

**Not recorded.
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g wEAT : ST &3 A0 |
N qaa frar g

qr M@ A Q) awar g1 gorrT ¥ @fveim g awarg ? wafa-
BRI AT IS G R TE AR
HETW WA & W U T T
qET Y IAT IS FLFH N W T fa=re wTAT e —

HITEHT QEATHE
afpa qEerAde

WETE HENAT
g AY qar g
R Al g1 wHAT 1

I am saying....

{InteTruptions)

MR. SPEAKER: Mr. Nadar, have you got some sort of decorum in the House? When 1 am gpeaking you are butting in! You must listen to me.
Sit down. You must listen to me.
Sit down.

g TF TGy & WEW RA & N
T 0P | feawa adf farar s gwar
g TmAAQETEAC NG MF
fae wedY Arqf & fog o a6 @
WTEAE Y & | wer W Sar g
waer ey free ety T o
qIT AR TST S FT A FQ@AT S
BT gt a@ Agi Fearg | @FfEa
R E 8 IFT § 1| TR H dEiAa
gAY & Hfw A #Y o awdr
g | =9 92 Hiww §ifse fee o9F aa
fearaw & @ wear @, S g o

&t R AW 184 #

arr fear gar & o

CHAITRA 20, 1903 (SAKA)
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MR, SPEAKER: Then we will pee to it, I will like it to be discussed thoroughly and any tendency to be-
little the country should be curbed in the bud. It should not be allowed.
Mr, Parmar.

(Interruptions)

MR, SPEAKER* Mr, Parmar has been allowed, 1 have alloweq Mr.
Parmar. Professor Sahib, you are a very highly intelligent person, I have allowed this gentleman,

Mr. Parmar, what do you want to say, Sir? (Interruptions):

Under what rule?

&t frorars wreo quAre (9
& F TT aAT A AT ST
om 3 FsETIEar g1 Q R
¥ fedlt & ...

S Wy A9 QT ¢ Tg AR
W F ET [r &

wenw wgew : grr fafae v fewizs w1 @r & o= ®iv &9 @A

g1
M ETAHHRo qEHRX . 8To wrTFLH AW fafs — (sxawa) .

.

12.17 hrs,

PAPERS LAID ON THE TABLE

InmporTEDp CEmMENT ConTROL (AMEND-

MENT) Orprr, 1981 AND DrTAILED

DeEMAaNDs FOR GRANTS oF MINISTRY OF
INDUSTRY FOR 1081-82

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY (SHRI
CHARANJIT CHANANA):

I beg to lay on the Table?

